FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## 05-22-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORI	101725775 DATION FORM COV	/ER SHEET				
	PATENTS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attach  Conveyance Type					
Submission Type  New	Security Agreement	Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	License	☐ Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error	☐ Merger	Other	T6 201			
Reel # Frame	U.S. Government					
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>	artmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Johnny D. Bryant		03 15 2001				
Name (line 2)						
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) William F. Buchman, Jr		03 20 2001				
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party		dditional names of receiving parties attache	<b>3</b> a			
Name (line 1) Federal-Mogul World W	vide, inc.	If document to be rec is an assignment an receiving party is no domiciled in the Unit	d the t ed States,			
Address (line 1) 26555 Northwestern High	ghway	an appointment of a representative is att (Designation must b separate document	ached. e a			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)	, om			
Address (line 3) Southfield	Michigan	48034				
City	State/Country	Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and	Address Enter for	or the first Receiving Party only.				
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)		NII V				
DEMONE 00000056 05813536	FOR OFFICE USE C	Ol Maha rossa	ded, including			
Public burden reporting for this collection of informatic time for reviewing the document and gathering the da U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Proj. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Pract ADDRESS.	Officer, Washington, D.C. 2023) ect (0651-0027), Washington, D. ice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS	and to the Callection Bude	net Package			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭВ	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telep	hone Number	(248) 689-3500	
Name	James D. Stevens				
Address (line 1)	Reising, Ethington, Ba	rnes, Kisselle, Learma	an & McCulloch	n, P.C.	
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 4390				
Address (line 4)	Troy, MI 48099-4390				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached	I conveyance d	ocument # 1	
	nber(s) or Patent Nu	· ,		nal numbers attached.	
	ne Patent Application Number o Application Number(s)	or the Patent Number (DO No I		numbers for the same property).	
09/813,236	Application (danber(s)		Pate	ent Number(s)	
If this document is being signed by the first named	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater	nt Application, enter the date	the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year	
	tion Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PC	T application number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	J.S. Application is not been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number of Prop	erties Enter the	total number of propert	ies involved.	# [1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amour	nt for Properties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of P	•	nclosed 🛛 Depos	it Account 🗌		
Deposit Acc Enter for paym	ent by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged	to the account.)	# 50-0852	
	Deposit Ad	count Number:		# 50-0852	
	Authorizat	ion to charge additiona	l fees:	Yes No 🗌	
Statement and S  To the best attached co	of my knowledge and be py is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information in the first state of the first state	nation is true an ges to deposit a	nd correct and any account are authorized, as	
Lara D. Ctayona P	N 35 691	James D.	Stu	5/14/01	
James D. Stevens, R		Signature	•	Date	
Harrie Of F 6100				1	

## ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Johnny D. Bryant, residing at 3884 Freehill Road, Cookeville, Tennessee
38501, and William F. Buchman, residing at 4947 Brookside Lane, Washington, Michigan 48094, do hereby
assign, sell and set over to the ASSIGNEES listed below, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives,
the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries set forth in the
application for United States Letters Patent, entitled "CADMIUM-FREE AMBER AUTOMOTIVE LAMP,"
which can be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/813,236
filed March 20 , 2001 , including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or
other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries
in the United States and in any and all foreign countries in their own name or names, or in our names, at their
election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEEES, their successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

## ASSIGNEES:

In all countries except the United States:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned ASSIGNEES to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of our said application.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

•	-						
	hereby represe	ent and war	rrant that we	have not gr	anted any rights	inconsistent v	with the rights
granted herein.  Johnny D. Bryzni	Deign				William F. I	Buchman 38.	lin
STATE OF TEN  COUNTY OF  On this  Bryant, to me kn that he executed t	White 15th	day of	March amed in and purposes the	who execut	O1, personally ap ted the above in ned.  (Illi Notary Pul My Comm	strument, and	me Johnny D. acknowledged  Lipu  12/21/04
(SEAL)							
STATE OF MIC	CHIGAN	) )ss.					
COUNTY OF	OAKLAND	Ć					
On this Buchman, to me that he executed	s 20th known to be the same for	day of the person the uses an	March named in a d purposes th	nd who exec	001, personally a cuted the above i oned.	ppeared before nstrument, an	e me William F d acknowledge

JO ANN SHACKELFORD MOTARY PUBLIC CAKLAND CO., AD MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV 12, 26.35 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/11/04

PATENT REEL: 011810 FRAME: 0942

(SEAL)

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001**